
GT & SPORTS CAR CUP GT PRE 1966 - Race

Autodromo Internacional Algarve - 4652 mtr.
27 - 30 October 2016

Result of Race

Algarve Classic Festival 2016
Autódromo Internacional do Algarve

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GT2

47 Paul-Arif  1 -- 48 laps --TVR Grantura MK III 2:02:44.683 2:22.704 30

41 Morley-Morley-Morley 1:20.641 2 1:20.641MG B 2:04:05.324 2:25.802 24

45 Paton-McEwen  3 -- 47 laps --Porsche 911 2:01:52.105 2:21.932 36

44 Tognola-Monk 23.968 4 23.968Porsche 911 2:02:16.073 2:22.126 31

46 Redhouse-Griffiths 0.550 5 24.518Porsche 911 2:02:16.623 2:24.025 33

1 Lambert-Lambert 20.800 6 45.318MG B 2:02:37.423 2:24.917 15

48 Ward-Bull  7 -- 42 laps --TVR Grantura MK III 2:03:33.752 2:20.500 23

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GT3

56 Clarkson-Smithies-Pangborn  1 -- 50 laps --Austin Healey 3000 2:02:05.257 2:18.067 3

22 le Blanc-Greensall 2.974 2 2.974Austin Healey 3000 2:02:08.231 2:14.381 26

54 Grace-Rawles 25.079 3 28.053Austin Healey 3000 2:02:33.310 2:16.972 5

16 Halusa-Halusa-Ames  4 -- 49 laps --Ferrari 250 GT SWB 'Breadvan' 2:02:15.236 2:12.226 25

61 Orebi Gann-Bell 43.976 5 43.976Morgan P lus 4 SLR 2:02:59.212 2:20.410 9

29 Ahlers-Bellinger  6 -- 48 laps --Morgan P lus 4 SLR 1:56:54.830 2:15.675 31

70 Kremer-Kremer 6:01.822 7 6:01.822Morgan Pus 4 Supersport 2:02:56.652 2:20.539 7

33 Bell-Welch  8 -- 47 laps --Austin Healey 3000 2:01:50.204 2:17.483 27

53 Welch-Corfield  9 -- 44 laps --Austin Healey 3000 2:04:33.350 2:15.821 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GT4

88 Hood-Ward-Young  1 -- 51 laps --Jaguar E-Type 2:01:38.599 2:10.429 30

74 Chiles Snr-Chiles Jr 0.645 2 0.645AC Cobra 289 2:01:39.244 2:10.843 16

76 Monteverde-Pearson 51.344 3 51.989AC Cobra 289 2:02:30.588 2:10.813 33

194 R Macedo Silva-P Macedo Silva 20.895 4 1:12.884AC  Cobra 2:02:51.483 2:10.284 7

90 Wakeman-Hall 49.907 5 2:02.791Jaguar E-Type 2:03:41.390 2:15.884 13

83 Gillett-Maeers  6 -- 49 laps --Jaguar E-Type 2:01:56.962 2:16.778 24

82 Georg Nolte  7 -- 48 laps --Bizzarrini 5300 GT 2:02:56.023 2:21.597 14

85 Kyvalova-Minshaw  8 -- 24 laps --Jaguar E-Type 1:00:22.512 2:17.692 11

89 Hunt-Blakeney-Edwards  9 -- 20 laps --Jaguar E-Type 52:41.183 2:16.647 11

91 Thomas-Lockie  10 -- 17 laps --Jaguar E-Type 37:16.715 2:09.864 6

75 Voyazides-Hadfield  11 -- 15 laps --AC Cobra 289 1:50:37.461 2:13.093 5

81 Brooks-Smith  12 -- 1 laps --Iso Grifo A3C 2:39.417

Car N. 53 - 50s penalty due to pit lane speeding 3 times. Stew ards decision.
 
 

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:09.864  in lap  6  by  nbr. 91 : Thomas-Lockie (Jaguar E-Type)

Results and Laptimes :
https://liv etiming.raceresults.nu/autodromodoalgarv e Timekeeping by  :  

 Miguel Glória 
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